

## **Kentucky Rural Water Association**

Helping water and wastewater utilities help themselves

October 21, 2016

RECEIVED

OCT 25 2016

Public Service Commission

Ms. Talina R. Mathews, Executive Director Public Service Commission P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Case No. 2016-00341

Dear Ms. Mathews:

Kentucky Rural Water Association scheduled three regional meetings during the month of October, 2016. On behalf of Kentucky Rural Water Association, I hereby attest that these programs, herein referenced as Case No. 2016-00341, were held as scheduled in Morehead, Owensboro, and Draffenville. The planned course of instruction, approved for two (2) credit hours per session by the Commission, was performed as submitted.

As required, KRWA has included a list of commissioners who attended the meetings and earned continuing education credit for the approved courses. A copy of the approval by the Kentucky Board of Certification of Water Treatment and Distribution System Operators is also enclosed. KRWA was not provided handouts by speakers to distribute to attendees.

Kentucky Rural Water Association would like to thank the Kentucky Public Service Commission and staff for their leadership and support in approving the training offered during our Regional Meetings.

Sincerely,

Janet Cole

Education Coordinator

j.cole@krwa.org

Enclosures (2)

## Hours Earned by Water District Commissioners Attending the October, 2016 Regional Meetings Sponsored by **Kentucky Rural Water Association**

## Case #2016-00341

Northeast Regional Meeting			
October 11, 2016			
Reno's Roadhouse			
Morehead, KY			
			PSC
Organization	First Name	Last Name	Hours
Rattlesnake Ridge Water District	George	Wells	2
Rattlesnake Ridge Water District	Bill	Gilbert	2
Western Lewis-Rectorville Water District	Gerald	Johnson	2
Western Mason Co. Water District	Pam	Carpenter	2
Western Mason Co. Water District	Jerry	Fields 2	

Green River Regional Meeting			
October 13, 2016			
Ole south Barbeque			
Owensboro, KY			
			PSC
Organization	First Name	Last Name	Hours
No Commissioners attended			
this session			

		PSC
First Name	Last Name	Hours
Leon	Lovett	2
Jimmie	Tubbs	2
	Leon	Leon Lovett



MATTHEW G. BEVIN GOVERNOR CHARLES G. SNAVELY
SECRETARY

## ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT CABINET DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DIVISION OF COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE
300 SOWER BOULEVARD
FRANKFORT KENTUCKY 40601
PHONE (502)564-2150
FAX (502)564-4245
www.dep.ky.gov

RECEIVED

OCT -7 2016

KY RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION

October 3, 2016

Kentucky Rural Water Assoc Attn: Janet Cole 3251 Spring Hollow Ave Bowling Green, Kentucky 42104-4486

Agency Interest Number: 108571

RE: Operator Certification Training Approval for Continuing Education Hours

To Whom It May Concern:

Your training request has been received by the Division of Compliance Assistance, Certification and Licensing Branch. Course approvals are reviewed and approved based on core content outlined by the cabinet and the Kentucky Board of Certification of Wastewater System Operators and the Kentucky Board of Certification of Drinking Water Treatment and Distribution System Operators. The core content lists can be located on our website, dca.ky.gov/certification.

Your request was reviewed by the Kentucky Board of Certification of Wastewater System Operators and/or the Kentucky Board of Certification of Water Treatment and Distribution System Operators at their most recent board business meeting. This letter serves as notification of the board and/or cabinet determination for continuing education credit.

Course Title	Date	Hours & Type Approved	DCA Event ID#	Comments
Western Regional Meeting	10/20/2016	DW - 2.0 Hours approved	16222	One time Approval
Green River Regional Meeting	10/13/2016	DW - 2.0 Hours approved	16223	One time Approval
Northeast Regional Meeting	10/11/2016	DW - 2.0 Hours approved	16224	One time Approval

Upon completion of the approved training, the provider shall submit to the cabinet a completed Continuing Education Activity Report form. This form can be located on the program's website at <a href="dca.ky.gov/certification">dca.ky.gov/certification</a>. The program will no longer accept rosters that are not submitted on the cabinet's Continuing Education Activity Report form or electronically through the cabinet's website. If a continuing education activity report was attached to the training approval request, please be aware that the operators will only receive credit for the number of hours approved by the board(s).

Sincerely,

Veronica Roland

Veronica Roland Certification and Licensing Branch

